TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

oe of vehicle ca M2 Ca o
of BoT E-IV
2s96 Month and ear of man ufacture As per codifications
5 No. of linders 4
6 Chassis number Asa lica ble
a e of Bod
ngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
E
o erated vehlcle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P./BHP 85 Kw @ 2950 rpm
10. Cubic ca acit 2596
11. Makers classification Force Traveller
FM2.6CR 3700
Bus BSVI
20+A+D HR
T1 School
t2. Wheel base 3700 mm
13. Seatin ca acr 20+A+D
t4. Colou r Asa Iica ble
15. ULW unladen wei ht 3080 K S
16. .W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G,V 4400 Kgs.
L7.
and ply rating of tvres asdeclared bv the
a Front axle 2t5 75 R15
b Rear axle 275 75 R15
18. astered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 1990 K S
b Rear axle raw 24tO K s
19.
a Overall len th 6265 mm
b Rear over han 1465 mm
Overall width 1900 mm
Overall hei ht 2550 mm
e Min. round clearance 200 mm
f Speed
Lim itin
Governor/(Speed
Function
ECU: M/s Bosch
Maximum Pre Set S ed 80 Km h
i Pune Road,
(a)
c,
d.
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AAPN 0026.
FO3. Dated:29.1 .2r)23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19Bg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
Regional Transport Offlcers of their Zones.
Transport
They are
respective
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By order/ /
M. Ravi
Assistant Sec